Passon 158453

(Requestor's Name)				
(Address)				
(Address)				
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)				
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL				
(Business Entity Name)				
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies Certificates of Status				
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				
Office Use Only				
12/61				



900025523149

12/18/03--01027--018 **1368.75

03 DEC 18 PH 3: 12

SECREJARY OF STATE
TALLAY SEES FLORIDA

TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT:	RANDON BAGLEY	TNSTA WATTO		
	(FROFOSED CORFORA	TE NAME – <u>MUST INCL</u>	UDE SCRIX)	
Enclosed are an orig	inal and one (1) copy of the arti	cles of incorporation and	a check for:	
\$70.00 Filing Fee	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	□ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy ADDITIONAL CO	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status PY REQUIRED	
FROM:	BRANDON BAGLEY Name (Printed or typed) 4827 HOMECHEST CIRCLE Address			
-		Address (I WE, FL. State & Zip		
904-772-6883 Daytime Telephone number				

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

December 16, 2003

Department of State
Division of Corporations
P. O. Box 6327
Tallahassee, FL. 32314
To whom it may concern,

Enclosed please find twenty-five (25) transmittal letters and articles of incorporation. These are for sub-contractors who have performed work for us in the past and want to change their type of organization from sole proprietor to corporations. Also enclosed is a check for \$ 1968.75 to pay the filing fees.

Please return any and all correspondence in regard to these applications to my attention at the address noted for registered agent.

Thank you.

Respectfully

Phil Ryan

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit) ARTICLE I NAME The name of the corporation shall be: BRANDON BAGLEY INSTALLATION COMPANY ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE The principal place of business/mailing address is: 4827 HOMECREET CIRCLE JACKSONVICLE, Fr. 32244 ARTICLE III PURPOSE The purpose for which the corporation is organized is: CHANGE IN TUPE OF ORGANIZATION ARTICLE IV SHARES The number of shares of stock is: 100 ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS List name(s), address(es) and specific title(s): BRANDON BAGLEY, PRESIDENT 4827 Homeslest GRCLE VACKSONVILLE, FL. 32244 ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is: Ryco VONTURES, INC. 2175 KINGSLEY AVE, SOME 302 ORANGE PARK, FL. 32073 ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR The <u>name and address</u> of the Incorporator is: BRANDON BAGLEY 4827 HOMECREST CIRCLE JACKSONVIUE, FL. 32244

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this

1/-/9-03 Date

certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

Signature/Registered Agent